





GOLD LEVEL SPONSOR

\$150 - CONTEST HOLE SPONSOR

Sponsor would receive:

- Sign at a contest hole (closest to the pin, longest putt, longest drive (Men and Women's) First come / first served!
- Logo on sign at awards lunch (smaller than Platinum but larger than Silver)
- Recognition at Awards Lunch Sponsorship can be paid online

PLATINUM LEVEL SPONSOR

GIFT BAG SPONSOR GREAT WAY TO ADVERTISE YOUR COMPANY!

Sponsorship provides gift bag items such as golf balls with company logo, tees, ball markers, etc. for gift bags. Please contact Matt Knight for information on ordering.

NOTE: Will need to purchase a minimum of 144 items (extras will be returned to sponsor). All items must be delivered to committee no later than June 9^{th} .

Sponsor would receive:

- Sign at registration table
- Top Billing and Recognition (Platinum Sponsors, Largest Logo) on Sponsor Sign at Awards Lunch and Recognition at Awards Lunch

SILVER LEVEL SPONSOR

\$100 - HOLE SPONSOR

Sponsor would receive:

- Name/Logo on remaining non-contest golf holes while they last
- Name/Logo on sign at Awards Lunch (smaller than Gold)
- Recognition at Awards Lunch Sponsorship can be paid online

TODD CREEK GOLF CLUB 8455 HERITAGE DRIVE THORNTON

**Please note: Sponsorships do <u>not</u> include golf registration. You can register to play at https://colorado.apwa.org

PLATINUM LEVEL SPONSOR

DRINK CART OR LUNCH SPONSOR

\$5 per player (\$700) based on 140 players

Multiple sponsors accepted Sponsors would receive:

- Sign at two drink cart/lunch locations
- Top Billing and Recognition (Platinum Sponsors, Largest Logo) on Sponsor Sign at Awards Lunch and announcements (Thank You) at Awards Lunch

PLATINUM LEVEL SPONSOR *CLUB SPONSOR*

Committee will purchase top line golf merchandise (minimum \$500) for prizes or mulligan drawing.

Sponsor would receive:

- Sign at gift bag/registration table
- Top Billing and Recognition (Platinum Sponsors, Largest Logo) on Sponsor Sign at Awards Lunch and Recognition at Awards Lunch
- **Sponsorship must be paid by check, not online.

For more information contact tournament co-chairs, Matt Knight at mknight@littletongov.org / 303.489.3508 or Jeff Dankenbring at jdankenbring@centennialco.gov / 303.754.3458

^{**}Sponsorship must be paid by check, not online